

## MAINE STATEWIDE HOMELESS COUNCIL

## Agenda –June 11th, 2024 10:30am -12:30 pm

Please use this NEW LINK:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89312320998?pwd=VDU1bnBKSEJzbmk4TW4ydVRsREhqdz09

Meeting ID: 893 1232 0998 Password: 718293

## Membership

Shawn Yardley, Chair

MaineHousing

Maine Dept. of Health & Human Services

-Office of Behavioral Health

-Office of Child & Family Service

Maine Department of Corrections

Maine Bureau of Veterans Services

Representatives from

Region I: Emily Flinkstrom

Cheryl Harkins

Donna Yellen

Region II: Donna Kelley

Cullen Ryan

Katie Spencer White

Region III: Boyd Kronholm

David McCluskey

• 10:30 - 10:35 (5 Minutes) Welcome, Moment of Silence, Approval of prior Minutes and Call for Additional Agenda Items

- 10:35-11:05 (30 Minutes) 5-year Consolidation Plan – Lauren
  - Presentation
  - o Q & A
- 11:05-11:45 (40 Minutes) SHC Strategic Plan and Legislative Efforts
  - The Role of SHC
  - Summary of SHC Plan
  - Updates from last Legislative session
    - Competition vs Collaboration
    - Impacts of SHC Advocacy
  - Planning for next session
- 11:45-12:15 (30 Minutes) Hub Updates – Amy & Tara
- 12:15-12:30 (15 Minutes)
  Open Discussion, Questions, and Announcements

Purpose: Statewide Homeless Council serves as an advisory committee to the Governor, the Legislature, the Maine State Housing Authority, the Maine Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), the Maine Department of Corrections (DOC), and the Maine Bureau of Veteran's Affairs (MBVA) on homeless matters and oversees the Maine Plan to End and Prevent Homelessness.